O R D E R N O . S D 8 3 0 1 2 3 6 3 C 8
Service Manual
eb 5.-
' W , ! ooe.r tB f
H>( 0 0 0 , f i«> i iü.<;<i>|6! i ,
"•.b G.:
FM/AM Stereo Receiver
SA-110

Capacitor Type
Voltage
Tolerance Capacitor Type
E C E A Type Others
Tolerance
E C E A : E lectro lyt ic I A l O V 1H : 50V DC C ±0.25pF
E C C D : Ceramic I C 16V 2H : 500V DC J ±5%
E C K D : Ceramic I E 2 5V K C : 4 00V A C K ±10%
E C Q M : Polyester I V 3 5V Z +80%, - 2 0 %
E C Q P � Po lypropy lene 1H 50V P + 100%, - 0 %
E C E T : E lect ro ly t ic 50 50V
25 2 5V
Ref. No. Part No. Value
RESISTORS
R201 S ERD25FJ102 IK
R202 s ERD25FJ220 22
R203 s ER025FJ221 220
R204 s ERD25TJ474 470K
R205 s ERD25FJ471 470
R206 s ERD25TJ123 12K
R207 s ERD25FJ822 8.2K
R208 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R209 s ERD25FJ562 5.6K
R210 s ERD25TJ224 220K
R211 s ERD25FJ472 4.7K
R212 s ERD25FJ152 1.5K
R213 s ERD25TJ564 560K
R214 s ERD25TJ684 680K
R215 s ERD25FJ471 470
R216 s ERD25TJ824 820K
R217 s ERD25FJ152 1.5K
R218 s ERD25FJ122 1.2K
R219 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R220 s ERD25FJ471 470
R221 s ERD25FJ331 330
R222 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R223 s ERD25FJ103 lOK
R224 s ERD25FJ562 5.6K
R225 s ERD25FJ272 2.7K
B226 s ERD25FJ472 4.7K
R227 s ERD25TJ104 lOOK
R228 s ERD25TJ154 150K
R229 s ERD25FJ122 1.2K
R230 s ERD25FJ151 150
R231 s ERD25FJ821 820
R232 s ERD25FJ272 2.7K
R301, 302 s ERD25FJ103 lOK
R303 s ERD25TJ104 100K
R304 s ERD25FJ470 47
R305, 306 s ERD25TJ223 22K
R307, 308 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
R309, 310 s ERD25TJ333 33K
R311 s ERD25TJ274 270K
R312 s ERD25TJ153 15K
R313 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R315, 316 s ERD25FJ102 IK
Ref. No. Part No. Value
R401, 402 S ERD25FJ391 390
R403, 404 s ERD25TJ224 220K
R405, 406 s ERD25TJ563 56 K
R407, 408 s ERD25FJ271 270
R409, 410 s ERD25FJ680 68
R411,412 s ERD25TJ184 180K
R413,414 s ERD25TJ123 12K
R415, 416 s ERD25TJ563 56K
R417, 418 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R419,420 s ERD25FJ100 10
(XL lon ly
R501, 502 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
RS03,504 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
R505, 506 s ERD25FJ561 560
R507, 508 s ERD25TJ183 18K
R509, 510 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
R511, 512 s ERD25TJ124 120K
R513, 514 s ERD25TJ823 82 K
R515, 516 s ERD25TJ473 47K
R601,602 s ERD25FJ102 IK
R603, 604 s ERD25TJ393 39 K
R605, 606 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
R607, 608 s ERD25FJ222 2.2K
R609 A ERDS1FJ122 1.2K
R610 A ERDS1FJ101 100
R611, 612AS ERX1ANJR22 0.22
R613, 614A ERDSIFJIOO 10
R615, 616 s ERD25FJ331 330
R617, 618 s ERD25TJ153 15K
R619, 620 s ERD25TJ223 22K
R621, 622 ERDSl FJ331 330
R623, 624 s ERD25TJ153 15K
R625, 626 s ERD25FJ152 1.5K
R627, 628 s ERD25TJ473 47K
R629, 630 s ERD25TJ123 12K
R631 A ERDSl FJ220 22
R632 s ERD25TJ823 82K
R633 s ERD25TJ393 39 K
R634 s ERD25FJ103 10K
R635 s ERD25FJ272 2.7K
R637, 6382 \ ERDS1FJ100 10
R701zyxwvutsrqponmlkjihgfedcbaZYXWVUTSRQPONMLKJIHGFEDCBA L ERDS l FJ220 22
R702 A ERDS1FJ102 IK
R703 s ERD25FJ221 220
Ref. No. Part No. Value
CAPACITORS
C201 S ECCD1H220KC 22P
C202 S ECCD1H180KC 18P
C203 S ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
C204 S ECCD1H180KC 18P
C205 S ECCD1H030CC 3P
C206 S ECCD1H070CC 7P
C207 S ECCD1H181K 180P
C208 S ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
C209 S ECCD1H080CC 8P
C210 S ECCD1H390KC 39P
C211 S EQCDIHIOOKC 10P
0212,213 S ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
C214 S ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
C215 S ECCD1H151K 150P
C216 S ECEAIHSIOO 10
C217 S ECEA1AS101 100
C218 S ECEA25Z4R7 4.7
C219,220 S ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C221 S ECKD1H473ZF 0.047
C222 s ECCD1H101K 100P
C223 s ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C224 s ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
C225 s ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C227 s ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C228 s ECEA1AS470 47
C229, 230 s ECEAIHSIOO 10
C231 s ECQM1H183JZ 0.018
C232 s ECEA50Z2R2 2.2
C233 s ECEAIHSIOO 10
C234 s ECCD1H270KC 27P
C235 s ECCD1H330KC 33P
C236 s ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C237 s ECEA50Z1 1
C240,241A ECKDHS101MB 100
[XL lon ly
C242,243A ECKDHS102MD 0.001
[XL lon ly
C299 s ECKD1H223ZF 0.022
C301 s ECEA50Z1 1
C302 s ECEA1ES101 100
C303, 304 s ECQM1H223JZ 0.022
C305, 306 s ECEA25Z4R7 4.7
C307 s ECQM1H473JZ 0.047
C308 s ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
Ref. No. Part No. Value
C309 E0QP1471JZ 470P
C310 S EOEA50Z1 1
C311 s ECEA50Z3R3 3.3
0312 s ECEA50ZR47 0.47
0401,402 s E0EA50Z3R3 3.3
0403,404 s EOOD1H101K 100P
0405, 406 s ECKD1H471KB 470P
0407,408 s ECEA1CS330 33
0409,410 s EOQM1H223JZ 0.022
0411,412 s ECQM1H682JZ 0.0068
0413,414 s ECEA50Z1 1
0415,416 s ECEA10S330 33
0417 s ECKD1H1Q3ZF 0.01
0418 s ECKD1H473ZF 0.047
0501,502 s ECKD1H471KB 470P
0503,504 s ECQM1H222JZ 0.0022
0505, 506 s EOQM1H223JZ 0.022
C507,508 s ECQM1H183JZ 0.018
0509, 510 s ECQM1H104JZ 0.1
0511, 512 s ECQM1H333JZ 0.033
0601,602 s ECEA50Z3R3 3.3
0603, 604 s EOOD1H101K lOOP
0605, 606 s E00D1H181K 180P
C607, 608 s EOEAIHSIOO 10
0609,610 s ECQM1H104JZ 0.1
0611,612 s E0EA1AS470 47
0613, 614 s EOEAIHSIOO 10
0615,616 s EOOD1H0300C 3P
0617,618 s E0EA1VS101 100
0619 s EOEAIHSIOO 10
0620 s EOEA50Z3R3 3.3
0621 s ECEAIHSIOO 10
0622 s ECEA1ES470 47
0623, 624 s ECQM1H104JZ 0.1
C626 A ECEA1EN220S 22
0627 s ECEA1JS330 33
0701, 702 EOETS1VV472U 0.0047
0703 s ECKD2H103PE 0.01
C704 A ECKDKC103PF 0.01
0705 s EOEA50Z1 1
10
O R D E R NO. 8 3 0 1 2 3 6 3 C 8 - A
FM/AM Stereo Receiver SA-110/SA-110(K)